503418932 07/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3465566

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Nan	ne	Execution Date				
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL AS			SSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT			07/31/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ							
Name:	TV ONE	E BROAD	DADCAST SALES CORPORATION					
Street Address: 2791 CIRCL			EPORT DRIVE					
City:	ERLAN	ERLANGER						
State/Country:	KENTU	СКҮ						
Postal Code:	41018	41018						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number:		9008168						
Patent Number: 7		7324167						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:		(704)373-						
			ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be					
-			373-4640					
•		bsmith@r	th@mcguirewoods.com					
Correspondent Name: BET		BETTY G	TY G. SMITH, SENIOR PARALEGAL					
Address Line 1: MCC		MCGUIR	GUIREWOODS LLP, 201 N. TRYON STREET					
Address Line 2: SUI		SUITE 30						
Address Line 4:	e 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2029724-0677					
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			BETTY G. SMITH					
GIGNATURE:			/Betty G. Smith/					
DATE SIGNED:			07/31/2015					
Total Attachments: 3		·						
		•	st in Patents (TV One Broa			• • • •		
		•	st in Patents (TV One Broa			• • •		
			st in Patents (TV One Broa					

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of July 31, 2015

The lien and security interest in the patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto evidenced by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2014, by and among **TV ONE BROADCAST SALES CORPORATION**, a Kentucky corporation, having its chief executive office at 2791 Circleport Drive, Erlanger, Kentucky 41018 (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the other Grantors party thereto, and **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, NC 28262, which was duly recorded on May 13, 2014, at Reel 032891, Frame 0753 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby terminated and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u>.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this release as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Luke Harbinson

Name: Luke Harbinsor Title: Director

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents – TV One Broadcast Sales Corporation Signature Page

> PATENT REEL: 036231 FRAME: 0944

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

RECORDED AT REEL 032891 FRAME 0753

Patent	Application No.	Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
Signal Equalizer for	14/086212	9008168	11/21/2013	04/14/2015
Balanced				
Transmission Line-				
Based Video				
Switching				
High-Quality Twisted-	10/791636	7324167	03/02/2004	01/29/2008
Pair Transmission				
Line System for High-				
Resolution Video				

67960829_2

PATENT REEL: 036231 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 07/31/2015